
FY 2012 Coordinated Tribal Assistance Solicitation  
Points of Contact 

 
Agency Program Area POC Phone Email 

COPS 1. Public safety and 
community policing 

Anne Beamon  
Priya Sarathy Jones 
James Smith 

(202) 616-5106 
(202) 616-2894 
(202) 307-3427 

anne.beamon@usdoj.gov 
priya.sarathy@usdoj.gov 
james.smith12@usdoj.gov 

BJA 2. Comprehensive 
Planning 
Demonstration 
Program  

 

Trish Thackston (202) 307-0581 m.patricia.thackston@usdoj.gov  

BJA 3. Justice Systems and 
Alcohol and 
Substance Abuse 

 

Trish Thackston (202) 307-0581 m.patricia.thackston@usdoj.gov 

BJA 4. Corrections and 
Correctional 
Alternatives 

 

Julius Dupree 202-514-1928 Julius.dupree@usdoj.gov 
 

OVW 5. Tribal Sexual 
Assault Services 
Program 

 

Melissa Schmisek 
Michelle Brickley 
Kevin Sweeney 

(202) 305-1271 
(202) 514-3590 
(202) 353-9330 

melissa.schmisek@usdoj.gov 
michelle.brickley@usdoj.gov 
kevin.sweeney@usdoj.gov  
 

OVW 6. Tribal Governments 
Program 

Kimberly Woodard 
Beverly Fletcher 
Lorraine Edmo  

(202) 307-6026 Kimberly.woodard@usdoj.gov, 
Beverly.fletcher@usdoj.gov,  
Lorraine.edmo@usdoj.gov 
 

OVC 7. Children’s Justice 
Act Partnerships for 
Indian 
Communities 

Tanya Miller 
Chris Holloway 

202-616-3453 
202-305-9838 

tanya.miller4@usdoj.gov 
christopher.holloway@usdoj.gov 

OVC 8. Comprehensive 
Tribal Victim 
Assistance Program 

Kathleen Gless 
Chris Holloway 

202-307-6049 
202-305-9838 

kathleen.gless@usdoj.gov 
christopher.holloway@usdoj.gov 

OJJDP 9. Juvenile Justice Patrick Dunckhorst 
Kara McDonagh 

(202) 514-4158 
(202) 305-1456 

patrick.dunckhorst@usdoj.gov 
kara.mcdonagh@usdoj.gov 
 

OJJDP 10. Tribal Youth 
Program 

Patrick Dunckhorst  
Kara McDonagh 

(202) 514-4158 
(202) 305-1456 

patrick.dunckhorst@usdoj.gov 
kara.mcdonagh@usdoj.gov 
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Note – Please only reach out to these points of contact if your inquiry is specific to that purpose 
area.  If you have a general CTAS question, or one that covers more than one purpose area, please 
contact the Response Center at 1–800–421–6770 or by e-mail at tribalgrants@usdoj.gov. 
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